

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 295 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.K.AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Devendra Kr Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant is present.

Statement of case shall be filed within a period of  
four weeks as an opportunity has been sought on that count.

List again on 15.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj