

¢

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 295 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.K.AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(office report on default]

Date: 13/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties pray for and are
granted eight weeks' time for filing statements of case.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master