

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 295/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.K.AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for withdrawal)

Date : 01/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.R.S.Nagar,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.S.N.Terdal, Ld.counsel shall comply with the term of the
office report within three weeks.

List the matter again on 10.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
POOJA SHARMA
Date: 2016.07.02
10:10:54 TLT
Reason: